

Town of Barnstable Board of Health

200 Main Street, Hyannis MA 02601

Office: 508-862-4644 FAX: 508-790-6304 John T. Norman, Chair Donald A. Guadagnoli, M.D Paul J. Canniff, D.M.D. F.P. (Tom) Lee, P.E., Alternate

AGENDA – BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING

DATE: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 AT 3:00 PM

I. <u>Hearing – Regulation on Recyling:</u>

The purpose of the hearing will be to consider amending Board of Health regulations by deleting sections 373-1 (A)(2) and 373-3(G) in their entirety, the effect of which would be to eliminate the free disposal of recyclable materials at the landfill.

This meeting of the Board of Health is being recorded and transmitted by the Information Technology Department of the Town of Barnstable on Channel 18. Under MGL Chapter 30A Section 20, anyone else desiring to make such a recording or transmission must notify the Chair.

Remote Participation Instructions

In accordance with the Governor's Order Assuring Continued Operation of Essential Services in the Commonwealth, Closing Certain Workplaces, and Prohibiting Gathering of More Than 10 People issued on March 24, 2020, the June 3rd public meeting of the Board of Health shall be physically closed to the public to avoid group congregation.

Alternative public access to this meeting shall be provided in the following manner: The meeting will be televised via Channel 18 and may be accessed the Channel 18 website at http://streaming85.townofbarnstable.us/CablecastPublicSite/watch/1?channel=1

Real-time public comment can be addressed to the Board of Health utilizing the Zoom link or telephone number and access code for remote access below.

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/955 9937 7399

Meeting ID: 955-9937-7399

1-888-475-4499 US Toll-free Meeting ID: 955 9937 7399

Applicants, their representatives and individuals required or entitled to appear before the Board of Health may appear remotely and are not permitted to be physically present at the meeting, and may participate through the link or telephone number provided above. Documentary exhibits and/or visual presentations should be submitted in advance of the meeting to sharon.crocker@town.barnstable.ma.us, so that they may be displayed for remote public access viewing.

Public comment is also welcome by emailing: sharon.crocker@town.barnstable.ma.us